
Aquathlon
Aqua-Kids 2000/2001

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb TotalTm

1 160 Sladek Laura Aqua-Kids 2000/2001 IRION TEAM Graz Aqua-Kids 0:05:28,134

2 162 Glanzer Karoline Aqua-Kids 2000/2001 RC Figaro Lienz Aqua-Kids 0:05:46,523

3 164 Platzer Florian Aqua-Kids 2000/2001 Fidas Triathlon Team Aqua-Kids 0:06:02,640

4 151 Mulderer Luka Aqua-Kids 2000/2001 HSV Enermed Triteam Aqua-Kids 0:07:43,887

Aqua-Kids 2002/2003

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb TotalTm

1 159 Rechberger Michaela Aqua-Kids 2002/2003 Tri Team Hallein Aqua-Kids 0:05:59,831

2 156 Kassl Matteo Aqua-Kids 2002/2003 SVWOE Aqua-Kids 0:07:10,526

Aqua-Jun 1996/1997

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb TotalTm

1 172 Kojc Nik Aqua-Jun 1996/1997 Triathlon Klub Maribor Aqua-Junior 0:06:23,680

2 178 Tscheinig Isabell Aqua-Jun 1996/1997 TC Union Graz Aqua-Junior 0:08:06,538

3 176 Thomas Chloe Aqua-Jun 1996/1997 Aqua-Junior 0:09:41,752

4 175 Schlagenhaufen Sarah Aqua-Jun 1996/1997 Aqua-Junior 0:11:13,518

Aqua-Jun1998/1999

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb TotalTm

1 174 Rechberger Eva Aqua-Jun1998/1999 Tri Team Hallein Aqua-Junior 0:08:11,064

2 177 Totz Alissa Aqua-Jun1998/1999 USC Graz Aqua-Junior 0:08:36,785

3 163 Glanzer Elisa Marie Aqua-Jun1998/1999 RC Figaro Lienz Aqua-Kids 0:08:38,759

4 171 Merstallinger Sven Aqua-Jun1998/1999 Aqua-Junior 0:09:03,149

5 173 Scheifinger Stefan Aqua-Jun1998/1999 Spargelracer Aqua-Junior 0:09:07,361
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Vulkanland Triathlon 2010

Einlauf Protokol
Hauptbewerb

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 3 Ressler Markus m/Elite hurtig flink LTC Haupt 0:09:44,639 0:39:27,749 0:00:38,038 0:09:34,688 0:09:25,137 1:08:50,251

2 126 Mangold Wolfgang m/Elite ATSV  Tri Ternitz Haupt 0:09:40,822 0:40:22,458 0:00:41,695 0:09:28,679 0:09:10,362 1:09:24,016

3 5 Lorber Christoph m/Elite HSV Triathlon Kärnten Haupt 0:09:45,136 0:41:26,958 0:00:38,446 0:09:20,393 0:09:26,006 1:10:36,939

4 2 Kriegl Flo m/Elite Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:10:57,319 0:40:15,767 0:00:38,657 0:09:42,845 0:10:06,481 1:11:41,069

5 1 Domnik Norbert m/Masters40 RTM Klagenfurt Haupt 0:09:59,301 0:42:42,102 0:00:42,022 0:09:34,206 0:09:29,029 1:12:26,660

6 24 Sölkner Manuel m/U23 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:11:16,742 0:41:23,366 0:00:37,944 0:09:50,053 0:09:34,310 1:12:42,415

7 21 Lichtenegger Markus m/Elite SSV Raiba Deutschfeistritz Haupt 0:11:42,357 0:41:02,499 0:00:55,900 0:09:44,535 0:09:26,110 1:12:51,401

8 13 Tichy Philipp m/U23 Union TriDevils Haupt 0:11:44,374 0:41:00,306 0:00:46,177 0:09:45,545 0:10:11,143 1:13:27,545

9 28 Ebner Uwe m/Elite USC Trofaiach / hn radcenter Haupt 0:11:13,353 0:41:26,607 0:00:45,292 0:10:13,445 0:09:59,669 1:13:38,366

10 29 Metzner Thomas m/Elite Erste Triathlonschule Haupt 0:10:05,709 0:42:40,816 0:00:47,858 0:10:07,497 0:10:03,971 1:13:45,851

11 6 DI Muralter Hans m/Elite TUS Kainach Haupt 0:12:16,213 0:41:48,706 0:00:42,518 0:09:45,597 0:09:18,305 1:13:51,339

12 63 Tösch Andreas mElite Haupt 0:11:50,299 0:42:24,102 0:00:39,655 0:09:29,823 0:09:27,726 1:13:51,605

13 136 Meden Saso m/Masters40 Triathlon Klub Maribor Haupt 0:10:54,467 0:41:51,784 0:00:45,961 0:10:34,858 0:10:04,636 1:14:11,706

14 17 Breyer Philipp m/Elite UTTB Haupt 0:12:05,467 0:42:14,045 0:00:44,262 0:09:51,204 0:09:39,771 1:14:34,749

15 8 Tscheining Sebastian m/U23 TC Union Graz Haupt 0:11:03,766 0:41:33,782 0:00:41,111 0:11:06,323 0:10:13,420 1:14:38,402

16 135 Meden Matija m/Junioren Triathlon Klub Maribor Haupt 0:09:43,351 0:43:02,056 0:00:45,412 0:10:36,702 0:10:36,764 1:14:44,285

17 148 Raser Gerald m/Elite b-active.at Haupt 0:11:11,490 0:42:23,602 0:00:45,166 0:10:26,053 0:10:09,126 1:14:55,437

18 9 Ebner Stefan m/Elite Fun-Sports Tri-Team Haupt 0:11:07,785 0:41:36,516 0:00:45,952 0:11:01,924 0:10:28,189 1:15:00,366

19 20 Sladek Tomas m/Masters40 Ironteam Graz Haupt 0:11:06,154 0:41:28,246 0:00:43,150 0:11:09,690 0:10:48,484 1:15:15,724

20 19 Melmer Dietmar m/masters40 Team Sante Haupt 0:13:21,118 0:40:59,954 0:00:51,122 0:10:20,958 0:10:06,096 1:15:39,248

21 11 Winter Reinhard m/Elite NCB-Triteam Haupt 0:12:05,123 0:42:14,745 0:00:41,140 0:10:25,931 0:10:22,560 1:15:49,499

22 32 Dr.Lettmayer Manfred m/masters40 Tri Team Hallein Haupt 0:11:01,322 0:43:36,843 0:00:49,580 0:10:30,414 0:10:14,000 1:16:12,159

23 25 Grillitsch Christian m/Junioren TUS Spielberg Haupt 0:09:56,482 0:44:06,466 0:00:36,874 0:10:54,969 0:10:50,496 1:16:25,287

24 27 Ratschke Gerald m/Elite Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:11:48,630 0:44:10,938 0:01:13,484 0:09:42,170 0:09:34,550 1:16:29,772
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24 27 Ratschke Gerald m/Elite Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:11:48,630 0:44:10,938 0:01:13,484 0:09:42,170 0:09:34,550 1:16:29,772

25 56 Mag Steyskal Michael m/Elite Union Tri Run Kuchl Haupt 0:09:45,805 0:44:46,499 0:00:51,692 0:11:05,786 0:10:55,122 1:17:24,904

26 144 Hädicke-Streuber Rene mElite HN Radcenter TRI Team Haupt 0:13:26,594 0:42:31,649 0:00:54,182 0:10:18,352 0:10:15,316 1:17:26,093

27 114 Bencic Alexander m/U23 Die erste Triathlonschule Haupt 0:10:19,405 0:44:31,121 0:00:41,738 0:11:04,251 0:10:54,114 1:17:30,629

28 143 Höffer Uwe m/Elite Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:08:14,361 0:45:17,283 0:00:53,256 0:12:16,850 0:11:57,875 1:18:39,625

29 121 Fessl Martin m/U23 SC Obdach Haupt 0:10:06,530 0:45:59,787 0:00:45,220 0:10:46,067 0:11:05,460 1:18:43,064

30 10 Kriechbaum Kurt m/Masters40 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:12:34,388 0:44:21,737 0:00:45,888 0:10:35,396 0:10:29,941 1:18:47,350

31 94 Peichl Andreas m/Elite HN Radcenter TriTeam/KSV Triathlon Haupt 0:11:14,322 0:42:07,069 0:00:52,377 0:12:27,669 0:12:22,017 1:19:03,454

32 97 Neuhard Bernd m/Elite muchacho racing Haupt 0:11:20,712 0:45:20,342 0:01:03,357 0:10:48,769 0:10:36,328 1:19:09,508

33 153 Halper Richard m/Elite TRIHA Haupt 0:13:09,846 0:45:01,498 0:01:09,865 0:09:58,031 0:09:52,125 1:19:11,365

34 91 Trummer Philip m/Elite b-active.at Fürstenfeld Haupt 0:13:37,994 0:43:23,216 0:00:47,611 0:10:41,935 0:10:53,674 1:19:24,430

35 89 Huber Manfred m/Masters50 TRIRUN Jussi Jennersdorf Haupt 0:13:07,380 0:43:54,035 0:00:49,413 0:10:56,862 0:10:42,584 1:19:30,274

36 140 Muchitsch Patrik m/U23 TRI Schedina Deutschlandsberg Haupt 0:13:31,997 0:43:38,597 0:00:49,421 0:10:45,234 0:10:51,373 1:19:36,622

37 15 Neuhard Jörg m/Elite muchacho racing Haupt 0:15:54,452 0:42:45,484 0:00:58,819 0:10:13,824 0:09:48,935 1:19:41,514

38 117 Pendl Oliver m/Masters40 TRIRUN Jussi Jennersdorf Haupt 0:13:13,617 0:45:25,228 0:00:49,218 0:10:26,955 0:09:48,028 1:19:43,046

39 102 Kerschenbauer Michael m/Elite Fun-Sports Tri-Team Haupt 0:13:22,855 0:43:36,916 0:00:46,278 0:10:56,108 0:11:08,740 1:19:50,897

40 23 List Rene m/Elite AVL-Triathlon Haupt 0:11:46,528 0:44:36,591 0:00:57,155 0:11:33,789 0:11:28,864 1:20:22,927
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41 22 Grüßer Johann m/masters50 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:14:40,259 0:44:38,330 0:00:51,311 0:10:22,182 0:10:02,681 1:20:34,763

42 7 Floresku Michael m/Masters40 Stefflhof Adventures Haupt 0:12:07,434 0:44:55,368 0:00:58,204 0:11:18,471 0:11:27,701 1:20:47,178

43 132 Malleczek Günther m/Masters40 Die erste Triathlonschule Haupt 0:13:28,783 0:43:42,284 0:00:58,370 0:11:30,777 0:11:15,149 1:20:55,363

44 142 Driussi Thomas m/U23 derTriathlon.com Haupt 0:12:13,614 0:44:41,921 0:01:05,058 0:11:48,241 0:11:47,697 1:21:36,531

45 12 Hambrusch Alina w/Junioren HSV Triathlon Kärnten Haupt 0:11:08,710 0:47:10,012 0:00:40,599 0:11:24,933 0:11:42,182 1:22:06,436

46 134 Unger Reinhard m/Masters40 HSV Güssing Haupt 0:13:36,031 0:43:20,301 0:00:53,467 0:12:19,667 0:12:00,773 1:22:10,239

47 124 Paris Rene m/Elite AVL-BSV Triathlon Haupt 0:12:15,207 0:45:49,067 0:00:46,762 0:11:47,173 0:11:57,446 1:22:35,655

48 31 Kropiwnicki Tom m/Elite Haupt 0:16:23,457 0:49:06,345 0:01:22,838 0:09:17,121 0:07:18,250 1:23:28,011

49 107 Kloucek Johannes m/Elite LC Vitus Haupt 0:12:38,716 0:48:02,057 0:00:58,604 0:10:53,108 0:11:03,996 1:23:36,481

50 30 Hartmut Pawlik m/masters40 HSV-Feldbach Triathlon Haupt 0:15:35,275 0:44:06,138 0:00:54,939 0:11:34,421 0:11:40,248 1:23:51,021

51 80 Glanz Stephan m/Elite Zimmer17 Sports Haupt 0:12:42,471 0:46:17,607 0:01:08,425 0:12:05,475 0:11:40,343 1:23:54,321

52 79 Müllner Matthias m/Elite Zimmer17 Sports Haupt 0:12:15,960 0:46:45,949 0:01:00,541 0:12:12,633 0:11:39,331 1:23:54,414

53 42 Herbst Geza m/Elite TriRun Jussi, LC Großpetersdorf Haupt 0:14:02,494 0:46:42,339 0:00:55,471 0:11:20,904 0:11:04,923 1:24:06,131

54 98 Neuhard Thomas m/Elite muchacho racing Haupt 0:13:52,813 0:46:35,488 0:01:14,225 0:11:47,287 0:11:29,100 1:24:58,913

55 14 Greipel Sabine w/masters40 PMC Pannonia Haupt 0:12:14,201 0:46:50,320 0:01:05,588 0:12:29,134 0:12:30,157 1:25:09,400

56 57 Stippl Sascha m/Elite Haupt 0:12:56,861 0:46:14,686 0:01:36,829 0:12:14,406 0:12:10,457 1:25:13,239

57 147 Ing.Tscheinig Andreas m/Masters40 TC Union Graz Haupt 0:13:30,538 0:44:26,025 0:00:57,453 0:13:16,512 0:13:15,212 1:25:25,740

58 18 Jarz Jessica w/Elite Union Leutschach Haupt 0:16:01,743 0:47:21,147 0:01:02,491 0:10:38,688 0:10:24,907 1:25:28,976

59 74 Stocker Jochen m/Elite TriTeamCaldera.at Haupt 0:12:40,170 0:46:15,935 0:01:05,984 0:12:53,828 0:12:43,831 1:25:39,748

60 93 Stefan Andreas m/Elite Haupt 0:11:35,143 0:48:03,567 0:01:06,657 0:12:34,608 0:12:20,676 1:25:40,651

61 60 Mozeth Martin m/masters40 ATSV  Tri Ternitz Haupt 0:13:35,199 0:46:38,514 0:01:10,995 0:12:26,324 0:12:04,161 1:25:55,193

62 122 Canjuga Vanja m/Elite Triathlon Klub 042 Varazdin Haupt 0:12:49,167 0:47:41,365 0:00:48,394 0:12:21,159 0:12:18,834 1:25:58,919

63 130 Jonke Mathias m/Elite HN Radcenter TriTeam/KSV Haupt 0:15:26,846 0:46:58,208 0:01:02,583 0:11:19,401 0:11:14,103 1:26:01,141

64 111 Böhm Bernhard m/U23 Haupt 0:13:43,730 0:47:30,591 0:00:56,109 0:12:20,372 0:12:15,300 1:26:46,102

65 71 Percht Robert m/Elite HSV St Michael Haupt 0:16:41,452 0:47:50,970 0:01:22,568 0:10:33,175 0:10:27,226 1:26:55,391

66 123 Kohlfürst Dieter m/Masters40 Haupt 0:15:02,810 0:46:54,446 0:01:06,547 0:11:58,269 0:11:53,495 1:26:55,567

67 128 Eberhard Robert m/Elite TTW Triathlon-Team Wolfsberg Haupt 0:15:16,005 0:47:18,362 0:01:01,171 0:11:45,812 0:11:35,817 1:26:57,167

68 125 Fuchshofer Andreas m/Elite Haupt 0:16:38,143 0:47:03,170 0:00:53,428 0:10:54,625 0:11:29,096 1:26:58,462

69 38 Stöger Markus m/masters40 ATV Kottingbrunn Haupt 0:12:50,401 0:47:59,773 0:01:10,752 0:12:27,836 0:12:30,381 1:26:59,143
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69 38 Stöger Markus m/masters40 ATV Kottingbrunn Haupt 0:12:50,401 0:47:59,773 0:01:10,752 0:12:27,836 0:12:30,381 1:26:59,143

70 96 Kasper Stefan m/Elite tri team caldera.at Haupt 0:13:57,141 0:48:13,518 0:00:51,942 0:12:00,695 0:12:15,056 1:27:18,352

71 106 Köck Gerald m/Masters40 X-trim Zeltweg Haupt 0:12:11,290 0:46:46,869 0:01:07,314 0:13:48,006 0:13:35,778 1:27:29,257

72 40 Keiml Martin m/Elite ASV TRIA Stockerau Haupt 0:12:02,278 0:48:35,735 0:01:01,058 0:13:04,079 0:13:47,130 1:28:30,280

73 115 Ehrhart Thomas m/U23 Haupt 0:12:41,488 0:50:09,872 0:00:50,592 0:12:50,072 0:12:26,497 1:28:58,521

74 16 Grüßer Madeleine w/masters40 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:14:15,988 0:48:10,714 0:00:57,122 0:12:58,603 0:12:49,977 1:29:12,404

75 129 Tüll Erich m/Elite TRIRUN Jussi Jennersdorf Haupt 0:16:13,448 0:49:30,986 0:01:02,826 0:11:22,223 0:11:16,661 1:29:26,144

76 87 Hirczy Martin m/Elite Haupt 0:15:28,280 0:48:50,604 0:01:10,917 0:12:24,759 0:11:46,781 1:29:41,341

77 52 Pawlik David U/23 HSV-Fehring Haupt 0:10:26,800 0:49:13,562 0:01:09,004 0:14:33,698 0:14:28,850 1:29:51,914

78 72 Wijnstra Eiko m/U23 HN-Radcenter Tri Team Haupt 0:13:39,005 0:48:05,997 0:01:18,082 0:13:22,484 0:13:57,792 1:30:23,360

79 139 Pirkheim Tommy Hartwig m/Elite Green Team  Haupt 0:15:18,673 0:46:58,612 0:01:29,375 0:14:15,857 0:12:21,004 1:30:23,521

80 36 Wagner Andreas m/masters40 sport-maniacs Haupt 0:14:39,567 0:48:36,343 0:01:24,615 0:12:52,687 0:12:53,856 1:30:27,068

81 149 Eigenthaler Sarah w/Elite Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:15:45,208 0:49:47,913 0:01:04,204 0:11:57,290 0:11:52,992 1:30:27,607

82 83 Herzog Thomas m/Elite Zimmer 17 Haupt 0:13:25,919 0:51:27,988 0:01:07,014 0:12:28,519 0:12:01,647 1:30:31,087

83 81 Marhold Maria-Elisabeth w/Elite SU TRI STYRIA Haupt 0:16:09,263 0:50:33,304 0:01:05,748 0:11:30,941 0:11:31,871 1:30:51,127

84 61 Leitgeb Georg m/U23 Die erste Triathlonschule Haupt 0:14:45,801 0:49:09,193 0:01:02,144 0:13:08,509 0:13:03,691 1:31:09,338

85 88 Rainer Sebastian m/Junioren IGN Triteam Voitsberg Haupt 0:14:04,969 0:50:06,985 0:00:53,310 0:13:46,135 0:12:41,306 1:31:32,705

86 68 Dr Wasler Andrä m/masters50 SC ironteam Graz Haupt 0:13:22,355 0:50:06,373 0:01:00,727 0:13:34,584 0:13:29,895 1:31:33,934

87 145 Zehetner Kristina w/Elite ASV TRIA Stockerau Haupt 0:14:28,763 0:50:09,714 0:00:53,569 0:13:13,762 0:12:49,017 1:31:34,825

88 53 Horvath Ivan m/masters40 Haupt 0:14:26,105 0:51:26,228 0:01:16,052 0:12:30,186 0:12:38,698 1:32:17,269

89 70 Haretzmüller Christoph m/U23 SV Aigen Haupt 0:17:14,123 0:50:13,471 0:00:55,372 0:12:18,119 0:11:44,096 1:32:25,181

90 150 Hofbauer Florian m/Elite Pearl Runners Haupt 0:14:25,170 0:51:11,028 0:01:29,922 0:12:35,725 0:12:48,218 1:32:30,063

91 141 Gotthard Franz m/Elite Greenteam Haupt 0:15:14,818 0:50:32,778 0:00:56,981 0:13:13,889 0:12:37,371 1:32:35,837

92 120 Klaus Edgar m/Masters40 SC Pickelbach Haupt 0:15:31,218 0:50:51,630 0:01:02,080 0:12:35,370 0:12:37,513 1:32:37,811
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93 146 Neuhold Manfred m/Elite Haupt 0:15:26,921 0:50:30,057 0:01:10,097 0:12:38,834 0:12:53,517 1:32:39,426

94 78 Gamnig Walter m/masters50 Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:14:53,567 0:48:59,109 0:01:05,174 0:13:40,225 0:14:05,064 1:32:43,139

95 41 Herbst Katrin w/Elite TriRun Jussi, LC Großpetersdorf Haupt 0:14:58,618 0:51:55,326 0:01:09,529 0:12:47,847 0:12:40,133 1:33:31,453

96 50 Mayr Harald m/masters50 TCW-Stadler Haupt 0:14:51,629 0:50:37,640 0:01:14,758 0:13:53,915 0:13:44,069 1:34:22,011

97 85 Raudaschl Helmut m/masters40 ASKÖ Tri Bürmoos Haupt 0:16:27,630 0:53:23,921 0:01:06,084 0:12:59,820 0:12:26,408 1:36:23,863

98 43 Heninger Leopold m/masters40 TRV Radstudio Haupt 0:14:16,612 0:49:40,539 0:01:18,343 0:15:50,256 0:15:38,262 1:36:44,012

99 103 Tempelmair Hermann m/Masters40 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:17:06,623 0:50:31,586 0:01:47,217 0:13:56,656 0:13:52,063 1:37:14,145

100 62 Otter Joachim m/Elite Haupt 0:16:38,979 0:48:43,435 0:01:28,939 0:14:32,269 0:15:57,429 1:37:21,051

101 59 Smodics Christian m/Elite Top Team Tri Horschinegg Haupt 0:14:19,210 0:51:43,997 0:00:59,299 0:15:31,218 0:15:12,493 1:37:46,217

102 75 Huber Klemens m/masters50 FC-Donald St.Ruprecht/Raab Haupt 0:17:48,831 0:51:56,916 0:01:38,803 0:13:27,343 0:13:03,687 1:37:55,580

103 69 de Zordo Harald m/masters40 EKTC Tri Klosterneuburg Haupt 0:15:48,967 0:52:15,070 0:01:27,725 0:14:04,215 0:14:19,801 1:37:55,778

104 37 Mag. Folger Andreas m/masters40 sport-maniacs Haupt 0:17:15,819 0:50:18,881 0:01:33,544 0:14:44,296 0:14:27,894 1:38:20,434

105 100 Platzer Andreas m/Elite Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:13:19,865 0:54:22,507 0:01:18,174 0:14:33,744 0:14:48,042 1:38:22,332

106 92 Gmoser Hubert m/U23 Haupt 0:16:04,381 0:53:45,342 0:01:26,423 0:14:52,480 0:12:23,432 1:38:32,058

107 49 Oster Manfred m/masters40 Haupt 0:15:25,334 0:53:19,698 0:01:17,025 0:14:09,891 0:14:28,481 1:38:40,429

108 45 Hörmann Robert m/masters40 Tri Team Riegersburg Haupt 0:17:01,212 0:54:48,202 0:01:18,910 0:12:29,522 0:13:07,043 1:38:44,889

109 112 Ing Mitschanek Andreas m/Masters40 Haupt 0:15:26,034 0:57:17,926 0:01:28,934 0:13:05,248 0:12:37,343 1:39:55,485

110 99 Fadum Christian m/Masters50 SV Köflach Haupt 0:14:51,375 0:55:52,203 0:01:34,962 0:14:13,983 0:13:29,058 1:40:01,581

111 47 Trummer Markus m/Elite Haupt 0:18:47,282 0:51:15,803 0:01:25,577 0:15:14,611 0:13:44,272 1:40:27,545

112 64 Puntigam Bernhard m/Elite Haupt 0:18:42,919 0:54:35,964 0:00:34,185 0:12:14,937 0:14:30,444 1:40:38,449

113 131 Dipl.Ing.Müller Stefan m/Elite Haupt 0:17:08,195 0:54:50,174 0:01:07,091 0:14:43,693 0:13:17,996 1:41:07,149

114 48 Ing Labugger Bernd m/masters40 Fit4G Haupt 0:14:09,819 0:57:55,615 0:01:53,441 0:13:58,022 0:13:23,346 1:41:20,243

115 39 Breuer Christian m/Elite Sportunion Laakirchen Haupt 0:17:02,900 0:54:37,083 0:01:38,085 0:14:35,832 0:14:05,431 1:41:59,331

116 152 Ortmann Doris w/Masters50 perpetuum mobile - Union Haupt 0:16:33,395 0:55:47,569 0:01:24,624 0:14:12,209 0:14:08,605 1:42:06,402

117 116 Rössl Reinhard m/Masters40 SC Pickelbach Haupt 0:16:09,107 0:54:37,226 0:01:34,357 0:15:01,996 0:14:53,286 1:42:15,972

118 65 Grünanger Brigitte w/masters40 Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:17:03,738 0:55:50,449 0:01:31,178 0:14:06,466 0:14:13,001 1:42:44,832

119 54 Mag.Urich Christian m/masters40 Haupt 0:18:18,797 0:53:50,292 0:01:45,551 0:14:32,528 0:14:43,780 1:43:10,948

120 118 Steiner Gernot m/Elite Haupt 0:14:28,426 0:55:11,884 0:01:27,138 0:16:22,048 0:16:04,417 1:43:33,913

121 73 Zrinski Reimar m/masters40 Stefflhof Adventures Haupt 0:19:15,155 0:51:41,001 0:02:01,810 0:15:09,367 0:15:42,691 1:43:50,024
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121 73 Zrinski Reimar m/masters40 Stefflhof Adventures Haupt 0:19:15,155 0:51:41,001 0:02:01,810 0:15:09,367 0:15:42,691 1:43:50,024

122 35 Gollob Peter m/masters40 sport-maniacs Haupt 0:16:27,710 0:57:08,486 0:02:05,181 0:14:36,668 0:13:36,243 1:43:54,288

123 33 Seifried Ingo m/Elite Haupt 0:20:44,376 0:55:08,757 0:01:58,399 0:13:47,345 0:13:17,574 1:44:56,451

124 77 Gamnig Natascha w/Elite Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:15:23,377 0:57:52,585 0:01:14,021 0:15:23,430 0:16:07,327 1:46:00,740

125 154 Smerecnig Christoph m/Elite perpetuum mobile - Union Haupt 0:17:08,522 0:54:32,755 0:01:20,603 0:17:11,758 0:15:49,314 1:46:02,952

126 105 Portenschlager Peter m/Elite TCU Graz Haupt 0:16:57,909 0:56:02,133 0:01:01,949 0:15:59,130 0:17:09,015 1:47:10,136

127 66 Zsifkovits Johannes m/Elite Haupt 0:16:35,806 0:59:11,161 0:01:37,338 0:15:17,863 0:15:07,615 1:47:49,783

128 84 Pölzl Thomas m/masters40 sport-maniacs Haupt 0:22:03,271 0:58:39,791 0:01:43,646 0:15:13,655 0:14:53,955 1:52:34,318

129 55 Theofilu Andreas m/masters40 Haupt 0:22:31,129 0:57:19,631 0:02:01,422 0:16:08,082 0:16:04,972 1:54:05,236

130 109 Puntigam Agnes w/Masters40 Haupt 0:23:02,306 0:58:37,931 0:02:22,293 0:16:32,960 0:16:23,743 1:56:59,233

131 108 Fürntrath Heidi w/Masters40 Haupt 0:22:33,820 1:02:12,632 0:01:38,874 0:17:59,990 0:17:15,778 2:01:41,094

132 51 Dipl.Ing.Öhlinger Zinat w/masters40 Haupt 0:20:35,731 1:07:24,664 0:02:02,201 0:18:13,252 0:17:43,782 2:05:59,630

133 127 Fluch Domnik m/U23 KSV Triathlon Haupt 0:12:47,308

134 95 Koller Christina w/Elite HSV Feldbach/Triathlon Haupt 0:16:17,304
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Hobby

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 240 Dr Pistek Christoph m/Hobby Pensionistenverband Brittenau/IstriaBike.com Hobby 0:07:32,859 0:47:53,082 0:00:48,034 0:10:33,039 0:10:57,869 1:17:44,883

2 244 Talakovics Manuel m/Hobby Karosseriebautechnik Grundmann Hobby 0:10:44,495 0:46:37,984 0:01:22,010 0:11:26,508 0:11:08,274 1:21:19,271

3 227 Schneider Heribert m/Hobby Laufclub Eichberg Hobby 0:10:38,078 0:47:59,507 0:00:54,341 0:10:50,804 0:10:58,302 1:21:21,032

4 206 Gmeiner Reinhard m/Hobby HSV Feldbach Triathlon Hobby 0:08:03,113 0:48:36,163 0:01:43,706 0:13:08,949 0:12:37,532 1:24:09,463

5 203 Grabner Ronald m/Hobby USFC Gniebing Hobby 0:10:16,512 0:50:18,589 0:00:43,443 0:12:51,019 0:11:56,897 1:26:06,460

6 223 Sachsenhofer Michael m/Hobby Hobby 0:11:11,574 0:48:50,186 0:01:24,337 0:13:06,740 0:12:14,320 1:26:47,157

7 228 Zemann Hannes m/Hobby TCA Hobby 0:08:05,153 0:51:37,840 0:01:44,877 0:12:56,086 0:12:25,139 1:26:49,095

8 209 Niß Christian m/Hobby Tri Team Riegersburg Hobby 0:09:46,705 0:50:18,314 0:01:09,046 0:13:33,311 0:12:46,001 1:27:33,377

9 236 Wagner Gerhard m/Hobby Hobby 0:09:53,952 0:49:30,517 0:01:24,913 0:13:41,802 0:13:04,665 1:27:35,849

10 224 Gollner Erich m/Hobby Hobby 0:11:29,389 0:53:42,234 0:01:07,642 0:12:00,525 0:11:44,219 1:30:04,009

11 230 Bencic Florian m/Hobby Die Erste Triathlonschule Hobby 0:08:11,427 0:55:06,502 0:00:48,139 0:13:23,501 0:12:48,591 1:30:18,160

12 243 Magele Chris m/Hobby perpetuum mobile - Union Hobby 0:09:12,940 0:52:25,681 0:01:12,879 0:14:12,564 0:13:18,315 1:30:22,379

13 216 Schmidtradner Markus m/Hobby Hobby 0:09:07,366 0:53:05,863 0:01:25,057 0:13:59,579 0:12:51,941 1:30:29,806

14 232 Nyvlt Alexander m/Hobby Wien Hobby 0:08:55,318 0:50:25,773 0:01:25,663 0:15:18,348 0:15:14,824 1:31:19,926

15 242 Magele Babs w/Hobby perpetuum mobile - Union Hobby 0:07:59,451 0:53:27,440 0:01:24,706 0:14:31,579 0:14:26,891 1:31:50,067

16 239 Moser Christian m/Hobby Hobby 0:10:00,009 0:55:16,984 0:00:49,998 0:13:53,266 0:12:26,569 1:32:26,826

17 208 Kassl Johannes m/Hobby Schwimm Aktiv Club Hobby 0:10:42,416 0:54:23,920 0:01:32,836 0:13:06,493 0:12:48,743 1:32:34,408

18 229 Huber Rene m/Hobby prolaps Hobby 0:10:43,346 0:51:23,382 0:01:53,699 0:14:27,444 0:14:25,192 1:32:53,063

19 215 Potzinger Sepp m/Hobby FC-Donald Hobby 0:12:02,446 0:53:16,483 0:01:51,999 0:13:10,255 0:12:34,354 1:32:55,537

20 214 Winkler Gerti w/Hobby FC-Donald Hobby 0:13:24,628 0:52:06,890 0:01:36,483 0:12:59,569 0:12:52,349 1:32:59,919

21 205 Rominger Wolfgang m/Hobby Tri Team Puit Hobby 0:10:58,040 0:54:44,802 0:01:38,664 0:13:46,773 0:13:31,223 1:34:39,502

22 212 Schneider Sandra w/Hobby Hobby 0:09:41,260 0:53:59,171 0:01:20,741 0:15:18,604 0:14:37,831 1:34:57,607

23 234 Rohrbacher Andreas m/Hobby RC Drahteisel Hobby 0:09:12,342 0:56:54,716 0:01:55,345 0:15:23,726 0:14:43,133 1:38:09,262

24 231 Fischl Wolfgang m/Hobby Hobby 0:11:23,152 0:58:39,553 0:01:39,123 0:15:48,948 0:14:37,455 1:42:08,231

25 221 Unger Anton m/Hobby Hobby 0:11:21,251 0:58:04,869 0:02:01,580 0:15:34,873 0:16:13,333 1:43:15,906

26 226 Holzhacker Doris w/Hobby Hobby 0:10:26,790 1:02:47,348 0:01:33,119 0:14:27,714 0:14:16,390 1:43:31,361

27 225 Eckhard Markus m/Hobby Hobby 0:10:15,801 1:03:14,785 0:01:23,132 0:14:25,355 0:14:39,782 1:43:58,855
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27 225 Eckhard Markus m/Hobby Hobby 0:10:15,801 1:03:14,785 0:01:23,132 0:14:25,355 0:14:39,782 1:43:58,855

28 204 Sagmeister Michael m/Hobby Tri Team Puit Hobby 0:09:23,300 0:58:53,454 0:01:24,266 0:18:48,647 0:17:02,770 1:45:32,437

29 237 Kessler Michael m/Hobby Tri Team Kleinwalsertal Hobby 0:09:35,102 0:58:26,545 0:00:58,286 0:19:36,891 0:17:59,860 1:46:36,684

30 213 Schittelkopf Bernd m/Hobby Hobby 0:10:20,869 1:01:46,899 0:02:15,697 0:15:47,738 0:16:35,074 1:46:46,277

31 207 Egger Angelika w/Hobby HSV-St Michael Hobby 0:12:55,055 1:05:50,723 0:01:53,172 0:14:27,359 0:14:36,514 1:49:42,823

32 220 Leitgeb Sieglinde w/Hobby Hobby 0:11:49,929 1:05:12,810 0:01:49,460 0:16:12,121 0:15:30,059 1:50:34,379

33 218 Klauser Veronika w/Hobby Hobby 0:13:38,196 1:03:46,439 0:01:27,320 0:16:13,270 0:15:54,292 1:50:59,517

34 238 Totz Hermann m/Hobby Alpenverein Hobby 0:12:43,333 1:22:50,493 0:01:36,786 0:17:31,710 0:17:46,047 2:12:28,369

35 201 Linshalm Stefan m/Hobby USFC Gniebing Hobby 0:10:40,785
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Staffel

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 277 TUS Caska Feldbach Staffel Herren Schweiger Karl, Marx Helmut, Lederer Heimo Staffel 0:07:11,368 0:40:37,195 0:00:29,339 0:09:43,488 0:09:54,101 1:07:55,491

2 292 b.active.at Fürstenfeld Staffel Herren Lindner Johann, Lindner Johann, Seidl Wolfgang Staffel 0:06:43,241 0:41:46,314 0:00:30,554 0:09:29,709 0:10:06,685 1:08:36,503

3 290 Heurigenschenke Hiebaub-Plescher Staffel Herren Sigi Lafer, Hirschmann Herbert, Monschein Josef Staffel 0:06:57,011 0:44:28,282 0:00:30,584 0:09:34,315 0:10:01,006 1:11:31,198

4 291 Feldbacher Bullen Staffel Herren Gmeiner Reinhard, Huber Franz, Hruska Josef Staffel 0:08:03,207 0:39:41,780 0:00:38,072 0:12:01,335 0:12:18,320 1:12:42,714

5 285 SSK Werfen Staffel Mix Rinner Daniel, Holzmann Florian, Hafner-Holzmann Gerhild Staffel 0:07:43,770 0:41:47,972 0:00:33,984 0:11:42,441 0:12:38,699 1:14:26,866

6 276 PSV Staffel Herren Trummer Gerhard, Winkler Martin, Hammer Christian Staffel 0:07:23,514 0:45:40,020 0:00:38,928 0:10:20,504 0:10:53,779 1:14:56,745

7 280 Triathlon Klub Maribor Staffel Herren Kojc Nik, Kojc Joze, Kralj Urban Staffel 0:06:22,921 0:44:46,873 0:00:43,322 0:11:42,536 0:11:45,740 1:15:21,392

8 289 Boutique Blue in Fürstenfeld Staffel Mix Thaller Ivon, Bajzek Gottfried, Krenn Günther Staffel 0:07:15,102 0:46:03,379 0:00:36,492 0:10:28,517 0:11:02,629 1:15:26,119

9 284 Team Australia Staffel Herren Raso Andreas, Franschitz Georg, Purdon David Staffel 0:09:00,689 0:45:35,264 0:00:32,309 0:10:05,851 0:10:23,106 1:15:37,219

10 293 dertriathlon.com Fürstenfeld Staffel Herren Pendl Markus, Thöni Martin, Tunst Thomas Staffel 0:07:29,865 0:47:49,831 0:00:30,271 0:09:55,535 0:10:30,507 1:16:16,009

11 287 5AH?? Staffel Herren Kaufmann Alexander, Brunnhofer Christoph, Kulmer Florian Staffel 0:07:03,912 0:48:11,113 0:00:42,642 0:10:11,976 0:11:05,003 1:17:14,646

12 278 HSV Bad Radkersburg Staffel Herren Maier Wolfgang, Schalk Patrick, Haberl Gernot Staffel 0:09:04,130 0:47:10,761 0:00:31,187 0:11:03,953 0:11:15,794 1:19:05,825

13 288 Die Vermessenen Staffel Mix Schalk Heidrun, Nestelberger Peter, Hörzer Wilhelm Staffel 0:10:17,988 0:45:46,079 0:00:39,295 0:11:15,844 0:11:48,009 1:19:47,215

14 286 Brauerer Murau Staffel Herren Konrad Josef, Zach Alois, Macher Kurt Staffel 0:13:24,098 0:46:19,969 0:00:47,675 0:10:08,291 0:10:28,415 1:21:08,448

15 294 Karosseriebautechnik Grundmann Herren Staffel Herren Kummer Bernhard, Pusswald Josef, Pusswald Karl Staffel 0:11:33,227 0:48:53,393 0:00:56,710 0:11:28,769 0:12:12,336 1:25:04,435

16 279 Feldbacher Turboschnecken Staffel Herren Hofer Rene, Kickmeier Bernhard, Rath Günter Staffel 0:12:20,531 0:52:47,325 0:00:36,106 0:12:19,613 0:12:24,262 1:30:27,837

17 283 Fidas Triathlon Team Staffel Mix Schattleitner Peter, Platzer Reingard, Schattleitner Heike Staffel 0:08:06,729 0:57:26,457 0:00:44,646 0:14:07,698 0:15:10,116 1:35:35,646

18 296 Karosseriebautechnik Grundmann Mixed Staffel Mix Incze Norbert, Talakovics Andreas, Grundmann Anika Staffel 0:11:05,017 0:57:10,460 0:00:49,632 0:14:25,023 0:15:02,441 1:38:32,573

19 281 Spargel-Racer Staffel Mix Mulderer Sabine, Mulderer Thomas, Merstallinger Alexandra Staffel 0:12:51,908 0:54:21,238 0:00:45,017 0:16:09,203 0:16:09,856 1:40:17,222

20 295 Tri Klosterneuburg Staffel Damen Lena, Gerri, Dominik Staffel 0:08:55,961 1:01:27,529 0:00:44,337 0:15:15,417 0:15:40,765 1:42:04,009
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Damen Klassenwertung
w/Junioren

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 12 Hambrusch Alina w/Junioren HSV Triathlon Kärnten Haupt 0:11:08,710 0:47:10,012 0:00:40,599 0:11:24,933 0:11:42,182 1:22:06,436

W/Elite

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 18 Jarz Jessica w/Elite Union Leutschach Haupt 0:16:01,743 0:47:21,147 0:01:02,491 0:10:38,688 0:10:24,907 1:25:28,976

2 149 Eigenthaler Sarah w/Elite Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:15:45,208 0:49:47,913 0:01:04,204 0:11:57,290 0:11:52,992 1:30:27,607

3 81 Marhold Maria-Elisabeth w/Elite SU TRI STYRIA Haupt 0:16:09,263 0:50:33,304 0:01:05,748 0:11:30,941 0:11:31,871 1:30:51,127

4 145 Zehetner Kristina w/Elite ASV TRIA Stockerau Haupt 0:14:28,763 0:50:09,714 0:00:53,569 0:13:13,762 0:12:49,017 1:31:34,825

5 41 Herbst Katrin w/Elite TriRun Jussi, LC Großpetersdorf Haupt 0:14:58,618 0:51:55,326 0:01:09,529 0:12:47,847 0:12:40,133 1:33:31,453

6 77 Gamnig Natascha w/Elite Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:15:23,377 0:57:52,585 0:01:14,021 0:15:23,430 0:16:07,327 1:46:00,740

DNF 95 Koller Christina w/Elite HSV Feldbach/Triathlon Haupt 0:16:17,304

w/masters40

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 14 Greipel Sabine w/masters40 PMC Pannonia Haupt 0:12:14,201 0:46:50,320 0:01:05,588 0:12:29,134 0:12:30,157 1:25:09,400

2 16 Grüßer Madeleine w/masters40 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:14:15,988 0:48:10,714 0:00:57,122 0:12:58,603 0:12:49,977 1:29:12,404

3 65 Grünanger Brigitte w/masters40 Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:17:03,738 0:55:50,449 0:01:31,178 0:14:06,466 0:14:13,001 1:42:44,832

4 109 Puntigam Agnes w/Masters40 Haupt 0:23:02,306 0:58:37,931 0:02:22,293 0:16:32,960 0:16:23,743 1:56:59,233

5 108 Fürntrath Heidi w/Masters40 Haupt 0:22:33,820 1:02:12,632 0:01:38,874 0:17:59,990 0:17:15,778 2:01:41,094

6 51 Dipl.Ing.Öhlinger Zinat w/masters40 Haupt 0:20:35,731 1:07:24,664 0:02:02,201 0:18:13,252 0:17:43,782 2:05:59,630

w/Masters50

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

116 152 Ortmann Doris w/Masters50 perpetuum mobile - Union Haupt 0:16:33,395 0:55:47,569 0:01:24,624 0:14:12,209 0:14:08,605 1:42:06,402
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Klassenwertung Herren
m/Junioren

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 135 Meden Matija m/Junioren Triathlon Klub Maribor Haupt 0:09:43,351 0:43:02,056 0:00:45,412 0:10:36,702 0:10:36,764 1:14:44,285

2 25 Grillitsch Christian m/Junioren TUS Spielberg Haupt 0:09:56,482 0:44:06,466 0:00:36,874 0:10:54,969 0:10:50,496 1:16:25,287

3 88 Rainer Sebastian m/Junioren IGN Triteam Voitsberg Haupt 0:14:04,969 0:50:06,985 0:00:53,310 0:13:46,135 0:12:41,306 1:31:32,705

m/U23

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 24 Sölkner Manuel m/U23 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:11:16,742 0:41:23,366 0:00:37,944 0:09:50,053 0:09:34,310 1:12:42,415

2 13 Tichy Philipp m/U23 Union TriDevils Haupt 0:11:44,374 0:41:00,306 0:00:46,177 0:09:45,545 0:10:11,143 1:13:27,545

3 8 Tscheining Sebastian m/U23 TC Union Graz Haupt 0:11:03,766 0:41:33,782 0:00:41,111 0:11:06,323 0:10:13,420 1:14:38,402

4 114 Bencic Alexander m/U23 Die erste Triathlonschule Haupt 0:10:19,405 0:44:31,121 0:00:41,738 0:11:04,251 0:10:54,114 1:17:30,629

5 121 Fessl Martin m/U23 SC Obdach Haupt 0:10:06,530 0:45:59,787 0:00:45,220 0:10:46,067 0:11:05,460 1:18:43,064

6 140 Muchitsch Patrik m/U23 TRI Schedina Deutschlandsberg Haupt 0:13:31,997 0:43:38,597 0:00:49,421 0:10:45,234 0:10:51,373 1:19:36,622

7 142 Driussi Thomas m/U23 derTriathlon.com Haupt 0:12:13,614 0:44:41,921 0:01:05,058 0:11:48,241 0:11:47,697 1:21:36,531

8 111 Böhm Bernhard m/U23 Haupt 0:13:43,730 0:47:30,591 0:00:56,109 0:12:20,372 0:12:15,300 1:26:46,102

9 115 Ehrhart Thomas m/U23 Haupt 0:12:41,488 0:50:09,872 0:00:50,592 0:12:50,072 0:12:26,497 1:28:58,521

10 52 Pawlik David m/U23 HSV-Fehring Haupt 0:10:26,800 0:49:13,562 0:01:09,004 0:14:33,698 0:14:28,850 1:29:51,914

11 72 Wijnstra Eiko m/U23 HN-Radcenter Tri Team Haupt 0:13:39,005 0:48:05,997 0:01:18,082 0:13:22,484 0:13:57,792 1:30:23,360

12 61 Leitgeb Georg m/U23 Die erste Triathlonschule Haupt 0:14:45,801 0:49:09,193 0:01:02,144 0:13:08,509 0:13:03,691 1:31:09,338

13 70 Haretzmüller Christoph m/U23 SV Aigen Haupt 0:17:14,123 0:50:13,471 0:00:55,372 0:12:18,119 0:11:44,096 1:32:25,181

14 92 Gmoser Hubert m/U23 Haupt 0:16:04,381 0:53:45,342 0:01:26,423 0:14:52,480 0:12:23,432 1:38:32,058

DNF 127 Fluch Domnik m/U23 KSV Triathlon Haupt 0:12:47,308
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m/Elite

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 3 Ressler Markus m/Elite hurtig flink LTC Haupt 0:09:44,639 0:39:27,749 0:00:38,038 0:09:34,688 0:09:25,137 1:08:50,251

2 126 Mangold Wolfgang m/Elite ATSV  Tri Ternitz Haupt 0:09:40,822 0:40:22,458 0:00:41,695 0:09:28,679 0:09:10,362 1:09:24,016

3 5 Lorber Christoph m/Elite HSV Triathlon Kärnten Haupt 0:09:45,136 0:41:26,958 0:00:38,446 0:09:20,393 0:09:26,006 1:10:36,939

4 2 Kriegl Flo m/Elite Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:10:57,319 0:40:15,767 0:00:38,657 0:09:42,845 0:10:06,481 1:11:41,069

5 21 Lichtenegger Markus m/Elite SSV Raiba Deutschfeistritz Haupt 0:11:42,357 0:41:02,499 0:00:55,900 0:09:44,535 0:09:26,110 1:12:51,401

6 28 Ebner Uwe m/Elite USC Trofaiach / hn radcenter Haupt 0:11:13,353 0:41:26,607 0:00:45,292 0:10:13,445 0:09:59,669 1:13:38,366

7 29 Metzner Thomas m/Elite Erste Triathlonschule Haupt 0:10:05,709 0:42:40,816 0:00:47,858 0:10:07,497 0:10:03,971 1:13:45,851

8 6 DI Muralter Hans m/Elite TUS Kainach Haupt 0:12:16,213 0:41:48,706 0:00:42,518 0:09:45,597 0:09:18,305 1:13:51,339

9 63 Tösch Andreas m/Elite Haupt 0:11:50,299 0:42:24,102 0:00:39,655 0:09:29,823 0:09:27,726 1:13:51,605

10 17 Breyer Philipp m/Elite UTTB Haupt 0:12:05,467 0:42:14,045 0:00:44,262 0:09:51,204 0:09:39,771 1:14:34,749

11 148 Raser Gerald m/Elite b-active.at Haupt 0:11:11,490 0:42:23,602 0:00:45,166 0:10:26,053 0:10:09,126 1:14:55,437

12 9 Ebner Stefan m/Elite Fun-Sports Tri-Team Haupt 0:11:07,785 0:41:36,516 0:00:45,952 0:11:01,924 0:10:28,189 1:15:00,366

13 11 Winter Reinhard m/Elite NCB-Triteam Haupt 0:12:05,123 0:42:14,745 0:00:41,140 0:10:25,931 0:10:22,560 1:15:49,499

14 27 Ratschke Gerald m/Elite Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:11:48,630 0:44:10,938 0:01:13,484 0:09:42,170 0:09:34,550 1:16:29,772

15 56 Mag Steyskal Michael m/Elite Union Tri Run Kuchl Haupt 0:09:45,805 0:44:46,499 0:00:51,692 0:11:05,786 0:10:55,122 1:17:24,904

16 144 Hädicke-Streuber Rene m/Elite HN Radcenter TRI Team Haupt 0:13:26,594 0:42:31,649 0:00:54,182 0:10:18,352 0:10:15,316 1:17:26,093

17 94 Peichl Andreas m/Elite HN Radcenter TriTeam/KSV Triathlon Haupt 0:11:14,322 0:42:07,069 0:00:52,377 0:12:27,669 0:12:22,017 1:19:03,454

18 97 Neuhard Bernd m/Elite muchacho racing Haupt 0:11:20,712 0:45:20,342 0:01:03,357 0:10:48,769 0:10:36,328 1:19:09,508

19 153 Halper Richard m/Elite TRIHA Haupt 0:13:09,846 0:45:01,498 0:01:09,865 0:09:58,031 0:09:52,125 1:19:11,365

20 91 Trummer Philip m/Elite b-active.at Fürstenfeld Haupt 0:13:37,994 0:43:23,216 0:00:47,611 0:10:41,935 0:10:53,674 1:19:24,430

21 15 Neuhard Jörg m/Elite muchacho racing Haupt 0:15:54,452 0:42:45,484 0:00:58,819 0:10:13,824 0:09:48,935 1:19:41,514

22 102 Kerschenbauer Michael m/Elite Fun-Sports Tri-Team Haupt 0:13:22,855 0:43:36,916 0:00:46,278 0:10:56,108 0:11:08,740 1:19:50,897

23 23 List Rene m/Elite AVL-Triathlon Haupt 0:11:46,528 0:44:36,591 0:00:57,155 0:11:33,789 0:11:28,864 1:20:22,927

24 124 Paris Rene m/Elite AVL-BSV Triathlon Haupt 0:12:15,207 0:45:49,067 0:00:46,762 0:11:47,173 0:11:57,446 1:22:35,655

25 31 Kropiwnicki Tom m/Elite Haupt 0:16:23,457 0:49:06,345 0:01:22,838 0:09:17,121 0:07:18,250 1:23:28,011

26 107 Kloucek Johannes m/Elite LC Vitus Haupt 0:12:38,716 0:48:02,057 0:00:58,604 0:10:53,108 0:11:03,996 1:23:36,481

27 80 Glanz Stephan m/Elite Zimmer17 Sports Haupt 0:12:42,471 0:46:17,607 0:01:08,425 0:12:05,475 0:11:40,343 1:23:54,321
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27 80 Glanz Stephan m/Elite Zimmer17 Sports Haupt 0:12:42,471 0:46:17,607 0:01:08,425 0:12:05,475 0:11:40,343 1:23:54,321

28 79 Müllner Matthias m/Elite Zimmer17 Sports Haupt 0:12:15,960 0:46:45,949 0:01:00,541 0:12:12,633 0:11:39,331 1:23:54,414

29 42 Herbst Geza m/Elite TriRun Jussi, LC Großpetersdorf Haupt 0:14:02,494 0:46:42,339 0:00:55,471 0:11:20,904 0:11:04,923 1:24:06,131

30 98 Neuhard Thomas m/Elite muchacho racing Haupt 0:13:52,813 0:46:35,488 0:01:14,225 0:11:47,287 0:11:29,100 1:24:58,913

31 57 Stippl Sascha m/Elite Haupt 0:12:56,861 0:46:14,686 0:01:36,829 0:12:14,406 0:12:10,457 1:25:13,239

32 74 Stocker Jochen m/Elite TriTeamCaldera.at Haupt 0:12:40,170 0:46:15,935 0:01:05,984 0:12:53,828 0:12:43,831 1:25:39,748

33 93 Stefan Andreas m/Elite Haupt 0:11:35,143 0:48:03,567 0:01:06,657 0:12:34,608 0:12:20,676 1:25:40,651

34 122 Canjuga Vanja m/Elite Triathlon Klub 042 Varazdin Haupt 0:12:49,167 0:47:41,365 0:00:48,394 0:12:21,159 0:12:18,834 1:25:58,919

35 130 Jonke Mathias m/Elite HN Radcenter TriTeam/KSV Haupt 0:15:26,846 0:46:58,208 0:01:02,583 0:11:19,401 0:11:14,103 1:26:01,141

36 71 Percht Robert m/Elite HSV St Michael Haupt 0:16:41,452 0:47:50,970 0:01:22,568 0:10:33,175 0:10:27,226 1:26:55,391

37 128 Eberhard Robert m/Elite TTW Triathlon-Team Wolfsberg Haupt 0:15:16,005 0:47:18,362 0:01:01,171 0:11:45,812 0:11:35,817 1:26:57,167

38 125 Fuchshofer Andreas m/Elite Haupt 0:16:38,143 0:47:03,170 0:00:53,428 0:10:54,625 0:11:29,096 1:26:58,462

39 96 Kasper Stefan m/Elite tri team caldera.at Haupt 0:13:57,141 0:48:13,518 0:00:51,942 0:12:00,695 0:12:15,056 1:27:18,352

40 40 Keiml Martin m/Elite ASV TRIA Stockerau Haupt 0:12:02,278 0:48:35,735 0:01:01,058 0:13:04,079 0:13:47,130 1:28:30,280
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41 129 Tüll Erich m/Elite TRIRUN Jussi Jennersdorf Haupt 0:16:13,448 0:49:30,986 0:01:02,826 0:11:22,223 0:11:16,661 1:29:26,144

42 87 Hirczy Martin m/Elite Haupt 0:15:28,280 0:48:50,604 0:01:10,917 0:12:24,759 0:11:46,781 1:29:41,341

43 139 Pirkheim Tommy Hartwig m/Elite Green Team  Haupt 0:15:18,673 0:46:58,612 0:01:29,375 0:14:15,857 0:12:21,004 1:30:23,521

44 83 Herzog Thomas m/Elite Zimmer 17 Haupt 0:13:25,919 0:51:27,988 0:01:07,014 0:12:28,519 0:12:01,647 1:30:31,087

45 150 Hofbauer Florian m/Elite Pearl Runners Haupt 0:14:25,170 0:51:11,028 0:01:29,922 0:12:35,725 0:12:48,218 1:32:30,063

46 141 Gotthard Franz m/Elite Greenteam Haupt 0:15:14,818 0:50:32,778 0:00:56,981 0:13:13,889 0:12:37,371 1:32:35,837

47 146 Neuhold Manfred m/Elite Haupt 0:15:26,921 0:50:30,057 0:01:10,097 0:12:38,834 0:12:53,517 1:32:39,426

48 62 Otter Joachim m/Elite Haupt 0:16:38,979 0:48:43,435 0:01:28,939 0:14:32,269 0:15:57,429 1:37:21,051

49 59 Smodics Christian m/Elite Top Team Tri Horschinegg Haupt 0:14:19,210 0:51:43,997 0:00:59,299 0:15:31,218 0:15:12,493 1:37:46,217

50 100 Platzer Andreas m/Elite Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:13:19,865 0:54:22,507 0:01:18,174 0:14:33,744 0:14:48,042 1:38:22,332

51 47 Trummer Markus m/Elite Haupt 0:18:47,282 0:51:15,803 0:01:25,577 0:15:14,611 0:13:44,272 1:40:27,545

52 64 Puntigam Bernhard m/Elite Haupt 0:18:42,919 0:54:35,964 0:00:34,185 0:12:14,937 0:14:30,444 1:40:38,449

53 131 Dipl.Ing.Müller Stefan m/Elite Haupt 0:17:08,195 0:54:50,174 0:01:07,091 0:14:43,693 0:13:17,996 1:41:07,149

54 39 Breuer Christian m/Elite Sportunion Laakirchen Haupt 0:17:02,900 0:54:37,083 0:01:38,085 0:14:35,832 0:14:05,431 1:41:59,331

55 118 Steiner Gernot m/Elite Haupt 0:14:28,426 0:55:11,884 0:01:27,138 0:16:22,048 0:16:04,417 1:43:33,913

56 33 Seifried Ingo m/Elite Haupt 0:20:44,376 0:55:08,757 0:01:58,399 0:13:47,345 0:13:17,574 1:44:56,451

57 154 Smerecnig Christoph m/Elite perpetuum mobile - Union Haupt 0:17:08,522 0:54:32,755 0:01:20,603 0:17:11,758 0:15:49,314 1:46:02,952

58 105 Portenschlager Peter m/Elite TCU Graz Haupt 0:16:57,909 0:56:02,133 0:01:01,949 0:15:59,130 0:17:09,015 1:47:10,136

59 66 Zsifkovits Johannes m/Elite Haupt 0:16:35,806 0:59:11,161 0:01:37,338 0:15:17,863 0:15:07,615 1:47:49,783
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m/Masters40

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 1 Domnik Norbert m/Masters40 RTM Klagenfurt Haupt 0:09:59,301 0:42:42,102 0:00:42,022 0:09:34,206 0:09:29,029 1:12:26,660

2 136 Meden Saso m/Masters40 Triathlon Klub Maribor Haupt 0:10:54,467 0:41:51,784 0:00:45,961 0:10:34,858 0:10:04,636 1:14:11,706

3 20 Sladek Tomas m/Masters40 Ironteam Graz Haupt 0:11:06,154 0:41:28,246 0:00:43,150 0:11:09,690 0:10:48,484 1:15:15,724

4 19 Melmer Dietmar m/masters40 Team Sante Haupt 0:13:21,118 0:40:59,954 0:00:51,122 0:10:20,958 0:10:06,096 1:15:39,248

5 32 Dr.Lettmayer Manfred m/masters40 Tri Team Hallein Haupt 0:11:01,322 0:43:36,843 0:00:49,580 0:10:30,414 0:10:14,000 1:16:12,159

6 10 Kriechbaum Kurt m/Masters40 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:12:34,388 0:44:21,737 0:00:45,888 0:10:35,396 0:10:29,941 1:18:47,350

7 117 Pendl Oliver m/Masters40 TRIRUN Jussi Jennersdorf Haupt 0:13:13,617 0:45:25,228 0:00:49,218 0:10:26,955 0:09:48,028 1:19:43,046

8 7 Floresku Michael m/Masters40 Stefflhof Adventures Haupt 0:12:07,434 0:44:55,368 0:00:58,204 0:11:18,471 0:11:27,701 1:20:47,178

9 132 Malleczek Günther m/Masters40 Die erste Triathlonschule Haupt 0:13:28,783 0:43:42,284 0:00:58,370 0:11:30,777 0:11:15,149 1:20:55,363

10 134 Unger Reinhard m/Masters40 HSV Güssing Haupt 0:13:36,031 0:43:20,301 0:00:53,467 0:12:19,667 0:12:00,773 1:22:10,239

11 30 Hartmut Pawlik m/masters40 HSV-Feldbach Triathlon Haupt 0:15:35,275 0:44:06,138 0:00:54,939 0:11:34,421 0:11:40,248 1:23:51,021

12 147 Ing.Tscheinig Andreas m/Masters40 TC Union Graz Haupt 0:13:30,538 0:44:26,025 0:00:57,453 0:13:16,512 0:13:15,212 1:25:25,740

13 60 Mozeth Martin m/masters40 ATSV  Tri Ternitz Haupt 0:13:35,199 0:46:38,514 0:01:10,995 0:12:26,324 0:12:04,161 1:25:55,193

14 123 Kohlfürst Dieter m/Masters40 Haupt 0:15:02,810 0:46:54,446 0:01:06,547 0:11:58,269 0:11:53,495 1:26:55,567

15 38 Stöger Markus m/masters40 ATV Kottingbrunn Haupt 0:12:50,401 0:47:59,773 0:01:10,752 0:12:27,836 0:12:30,381 1:26:59,143

16 106 Köck Gerald m/Masters40 X-trim Zeltweg Haupt 0:12:11,290 0:46:46,869 0:01:07,314 0:13:48,006 0:13:35,778 1:27:29,257

17 36 Wagner Andreas m/masters40 sport-maniacs Haupt 0:14:39,567 0:48:36,343 0:01:24,615 0:12:52,687 0:12:53,856 1:30:27,068

18 53 Horvath Ivan m/masters40 Haupt 0:14:26,105 0:51:26,228 0:01:16,052 0:12:30,186 0:12:38,698 1:32:17,269

19 120 Klaus Edgar m/Masters40 SC Pickelbach Haupt 0:15:31,218 0:50:51,630 0:01:02,080 0:12:35,370 0:12:37,513 1:32:37,811

20 85 Raudaschl Helmut m/masters40 ASKÖ Tri Bürmoos Haupt 0:16:27,630 0:53:23,921 0:01:06,084 0:12:59,820 0:12:26,408 1:36:23,863

21 43 Heninger Leopold m/masters40 TRV Radstudio Haupt 0:14:16,612 0:49:40,539 0:01:18,343 0:15:50,256 0:15:38,262 1:36:44,012

22 103 Tempelmair Hermann m/Masters40 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:17:06,623 0:50:31,586 0:01:47,217 0:13:56,656 0:13:52,063 1:37:14,145

23 69 de Zordo Harald m/masters40 EKTC Tri Klosterneuburg Haupt 0:15:48,967 0:52:15,070 0:01:27,725 0:14:04,215 0:14:19,801 1:37:55,778

24 37 Mag. Folger Andreas m/masters40 sport-maniacs Haupt 0:17:15,819 0:50:18,881 0:01:33,544 0:14:44,296 0:14:27,894 1:38:20,434

25 49 Oster Manfred m/masters40 Haupt 0:15:25,334 0:53:19,698 0:01:17,025 0:14:09,891 0:14:28,481 1:38:40,429

26 45 Hörmann Robert m/masters40 Tri Team Riegersburg Haupt 0:17:01,212 0:54:48,202 0:01:18,910 0:12:29,522 0:13:07,043 1:38:44,889

27 112 Ing Mitschanek Andreas m/Masters40 Haupt 0:15:26,034 0:57:17,926 0:01:28,934 0:13:05,248 0:12:37,343 1:39:55,485
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27 112 Ing Mitschanek Andreas m/Masters40 Haupt 0:15:26,034 0:57:17,926 0:01:28,934 0:13:05,248 0:12:37,343 1:39:55,485

28 48 Ing Labugger Bernd m/masters40 Fit4G Haupt 0:14:09,819 0:57:55,615 0:01:53,441 0:13:58,022 0:13:23,346 1:41:20,243

29 116 Rössl Reinhard m/Masters40 SC Pickelbach Haupt 0:16:09,107 0:54:37,226 0:01:34,357 0:15:01,996 0:14:53,286 1:42:15,972

30 54 Mag.Urich Christian m/masters40 Haupt 0:18:18,797 0:53:50,292 0:01:45,551 0:14:32,528 0:14:43,780 1:43:10,948

31 73 Zrinski Reimar m/masters40 Stefflhof Adventures Haupt 0:19:15,155 0:51:41,001 0:02:01,810 0:15:09,367 0:15:42,691 1:43:50,024

32 35 Gollob Peter m/masters40 sport-maniacs Haupt 0:16:27,710 0:57:08,486 0:02:05,181 0:14:36,668 0:13:36,243 1:43:54,288

33 84 Pölzl Thomas m/masters40 sport-maniacs Haupt 0:22:03,271 0:58:39,791 0:01:43,646 0:15:13,655 0:14:53,955 1:52:34,318

34 55 Theofilu Andreas m/masters40 Haupt 0:22:31,129 0:57:19,631 0:02:01,422 0:16:08,082 0:16:04,972 1:54:05,236

m/Masters50

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 89 Huber Manfred m/Masters50 TRIRUN Jussi Jennersdorf Haupt 0:13:07,380 0:43:54,035 0:00:49,413 0:10:56,862 0:10:42,584 1:19:30,274

2 22 Grüßer Johann m/masters50 Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:14:40,259 0:44:38,330 0:00:51,311 0:10:22,182 0:10:02,681 1:20:34,763

3 68 Dr Wasler Andrä m/masters50 SC ironteam Graz Haupt 0:13:22,355 0:50:06,373 0:01:00,727 0:13:34,584 0:13:29,895 1:31:33,934

4 78 Gamnig Walter m/masters50 Karawanken Murmalan Haupt 0:14:53,567 0:48:59,109 0:01:05,174 0:13:40,225 0:14:05,064 1:32:43,139

5 50 Mayr Harald m/masters50 TCW-Stadler Haupt 0:14:51,629 0:50:37,640 0:01:14,758 0:13:53,915 0:13:44,069 1:34:22,011

6 75 Huber Klemens m/masters50 FC-Donald St.Ruprecht/Raab Haupt 0:17:48,831 0:51:56,916 0:01:38,803 0:13:27,343 0:13:03,687 1:37:55,580

7 99 Fadum Christian m/Masters50 SV Köflach Haupt 0:14:51,375 0:55:52,203 0:01:34,962 0:14:13,983 0:13:29,058 1:40:01,581
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Hobby Bewerb
Hobby Damen

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 242 Magele Babs w/Hobby perpetuum mobile - Union Hobby 0:07:59,451 0:53:27,440 0:01:24,706 0:14:31,579 0:14:26,891 1:31:50,067

2 214 Winkler Gerti w/Hobby FC-Donald Hobby 0:13:24,628 0:52:06,890 0:01:36,483 0:12:59,569 0:12:52,349 1:32:59,919

3 212 Schneider Sandra w/Hobby Hobby 0:09:41,260 0:53:59,171 0:01:20,741 0:15:18,604 0:14:37,831 1:34:57,607

4 226 Holzhacker Doris w/Hobby Hobby 0:10:26,790 1:02:47,348 0:01:33,119 0:14:27,714 0:14:16,390 1:43:31,361

5 207 Egger Angelika w/Hobby HSV-St Michael Hobby 0:12:55,055 1:05:50,723 0:01:53,172 0:14:27,359 0:14:36,514 1:49:42,823

6 220 Leitgeb Sieglinde w/Hobby Hobby 0:11:49,929 1:05:12,810 0:01:49,460 0:16:12,121 0:15:30,059 1:50:34,379

7 218 Klauser Veronika w/Hobby Hobby 0:13:38,196 1:03:46,439 0:01:27,320 0:16:13,270 0:15:54,292 1:50:59,517

Hobby Herren

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 240 Dr Pistek Christoph m/Hobby Pensionistenverband Brittenau/IstriaBike.com Hobby 0:07:32,859 0:47:53,082 0:00:48,034 0:10:33,039 0:10:57,869 1:17:44,883

2 143 Höffer Uwe m/Hobby Fidas Triathlon Team Haupt 0:08:14,000 0:45:17,283 0:00:53,256 0:12:16,850 0:11:57,875 1:18:39,264

3 244 Talakovics Manuel m/Hobby Karosseriebautechnik Grundmann Hobby 0:10:44,495 0:46:37,984 0:01:22,010 0:11:26,508 0:11:08,274 1:21:19,271

4 227 Schneider Heribert m/Hobby Laufclub Eichberg Hobby 0:10:38,078 0:47:59,507 0:00:54,341 0:10:50,804 0:10:58,302 1:21:21,032

5 206 Gmeiner Reinhard m/Hobby HSV Feldbach Triathlon Hobby 0:08:03,113 0:48:36,163 0:01:43,706 0:13:08,949 0:12:37,532 1:24:09,463

6 203 Grabner Ronald m/Hobby USFC Gniebing Hobby 0:10:16,512 0:50:18,589 0:00:43,443 0:12:51,019 0:11:56,897 1:26:06,460

7 223 Sachsenhofer Michael m/Hobby Hobby 0:11:11,574 0:48:50,186 0:01:24,337 0:13:06,740 0:12:14,320 1:26:47,157

8 228 Zemann Hannes m/Hobby TCA Hobby 0:08:05,153 0:51:37,840 0:01:44,877 0:12:56,086 0:12:25,139 1:26:49,095

9 209 Niß Christian m/Hobby Tri Team Riegersburg Hobby 0:09:46,705 0:50:18,314 0:01:09,046 0:13:33,311 0:12:46,001 1:27:33,377

10 236 Wagner Gerhard m/Hobby Hobby 0:09:53,952 0:49:30,517 0:01:24,913 0:13:41,802 0:13:04,665 1:27:35,849

11 224 Gollner Erich m/Hobby Hobby 0:11:29,389 0:53:42,234 0:01:07,642 0:12:00,525 0:11:44,219 1:30:04,009

12 230 Bencic Florian m/Hobby Die Erste Triathlonschule Hobby 0:08:11,427 0:55:06,502 0:00:48,139 0:13:23,501 0:12:48,591 1:30:18,160

13 243 Magele Chris m/Hobby perpetuum mobile - Union Hobby 0:09:12,940 0:52:25,681 0:01:12,879 0:14:12,564 0:13:18,315 1:30:22,379

14 216 Schmidtradner Markus m/Hobby Hobby 0:09:07,366 0:53:05,863 0:01:25,057 0:13:59,579 0:12:51,941 1:30:29,806

15 232 Nyvlt Alexander m/Hobby Wien Hobby 0:08:55,318 0:50:25,773 0:01:25,663 0:15:18,348 0:15:14,824 1:31:19,926
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15 232 Nyvlt Alexander m/Hobby Wien Hobby 0:08:55,318 0:50:25,773 0:01:25,663 0:15:18,348 0:15:14,824 1:31:19,926

16 239 Moser Christian m/Hobby Hobby 0:10:00,009 0:55:16,984 0:00:49,998 0:13:53,266 0:12:26,569 1:32:26,826

17 208 Kassl Johannes m/Hobby Schwimm Aktiv Club Hobby 0:10:42,416 0:54:23,920 0:01:32,836 0:13:06,493 0:12:48,743 1:32:34,408

18 229 Huber Rene m/Hobby prolaps Hobby 0:10:43,346 0:51:23,382 0:01:53,699 0:14:27,444 0:14:25,192 1:32:53,063

19 215 Potzinger Sepp m/Hobby FC-Donald Hobby 0:12:02,446 0:53:16,483 0:01:51,999 0:13:10,255 0:12:34,354 1:32:55,537

20 205 Rominger Wolfgang m/Hobby Tri Team Puit Hobby 0:10:58,040 0:54:44,802 0:01:38,664 0:13:46,773 0:13:31,223 1:34:39,502

21 234 Rohrbacher Andreas m/Hobby RC Drahteisel Hobby 0:09:12,342 0:56:54,716 0:01:55,345 0:15:23,726 0:14:43,133 1:38:09,262

22 231 Fischl Wolfgang m/Hobby Hobby 0:11:23,152 0:58:39,553 0:01:39,123 0:15:48,948 0:14:37,455 1:42:08,231

23 221 Unger Anton m/Hobby Hobby 0:11:21,251 0:58:04,869 0:02:01,580 0:15:34,873 0:16:13,333 1:43:15,906

24 225 Eckhard Markus m/Hobby Hobby 0:10:15,801 1:03:14,785 0:01:23,132 0:14:25,355 0:14:39,782 1:43:58,855

25 204 Sagmeister Michael m/Hobby Tri Team Puit Hobby 0:09:23,300 0:58:53,454 0:01:24,266 0:18:48,647 0:17:02,770 1:45:32,437

26 237 Kessler Michael m/Hobby Tri Team Kleinwalsertal Hobby 0:09:35,102 0:58:26,545 0:00:58,286 0:19:36,891 0:17:59,860 1:46:36,684

27 213 Schittelkopf Bernd m/Hobby Hobby 0:10:20,869 1:01:46,899 0:02:15,697 0:15:47,738 0:16:35,074 1:46:46,277

28 238 Totz Hermann m/Hobby Alpenverein Hobby 0:12:43,333 1:22:50,493 0:01:36,786 0:17:31,710 0:17:46,000 2:12:28,322

29 201 Linshalm Stefan m/Hobby USFC Gniebing Hobby 0:10:40,785
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Staffel Damen

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 295 Tri Klosterneuburg Staffel Damen Lena, Gerri, Dominik Staffel 0:08:55,961 1:01:27,529 0:00:44,337 0:15:15,417 0:15:40,765 1:42:04,009

Staffel Herren

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 277 TUS Caska Feldbach Staffel Herren Schweiger Karl, Marx Helmut, Lederer Heimo Staffel 0:07:11,368 0:40:37,195 0:00:29,339 0:09:43,488 0:09:54,101 1:07:55,491

2 292 b.active.at Fürstenfeld Staffel Herren Lindner Johann, Lindner Johann, Seidl Wolfgang Staffel 0:06:43,241 0:41:46,314 0:00:30,554 0:09:29,709 0:10:06,685 1:08:36,503

3 290 Heurigenschenke Hiebaub-Plescher Staffel Herren Sigi Lafer, Hirschmann Herbert, Monschein Josef Staffel 0:06:57,011 0:44:28,282 0:00:30,584 0:09:34,315 0:10:01,006 1:11:31,198

4 291 Feldbacher Bullen Staffel Herren Gmeiner Reinhard, Huber Franz, Hruska Josef Staffel 0:08:03,207 0:39:41,780 0:00:38,072 0:12:01,335 0:12:18,320 1:12:42,714

5 276 PSV Staffel Herren Trummer Gerhard, Winkler Martin, Hammer Christian Staffel 0:07:23,514 0:45:40,020 0:00:38,928 0:10:20,504 0:10:53,779 1:14:56,745

6 280 Triathlon Klub Maribor Staffel Herren Kojc Nik, Kojc Joze, Kralj Urban Staffel 0:06:22,921 0:44:46,873 0:00:43,322 0:11:42,536 0:11:45,740 1:15:21,392

7 284 Team Australia Staffel Herren Raso Andreas, Franschitz Georg, Purdon David Staffel 0:09:00,689 0:45:35,264 0:00:32,309 0:10:05,851 0:10:23,106 1:15:37,219

8 293 dertriathlon.com Fürstenfeld Staffel Herren Pendl Markus, Thöni Martin, Tunst Thomas Staffel 0:07:29,865 0:47:49,831 0:00:30,271 0:09:55,535 0:10:30,507 1:16:16,009

9 287 5AH?? Staffel Herren Kaufmann Alexander, Brunnhofer Christoph, Kulmer Florian Staffel 0:07:03,912 0:48:11,113 0:00:42,642 0:10:11,976 0:11:05,003 1:17:14,646

10 278 HSV Bad Radkersburg Staffel Herren Maier Wolfgang, Schalk Patrick, Haberl Gernot Staffel 0:09:04,130 0:47:10,761 0:00:31,187 0:11:03,953 0:11:15,794 1:19:05,825

11 286 Brauerer Murau Staffel Herren Konrad Josef, Zach Alois, Macher Kurt Staffel 0:13:24,098 0:46:19,969 0:00:47,675 0:10:08,291 0:10:28,415 1:21:08,448

12 294 Karosseriebautechnik Grundmann Herren Staffel Herren Kummer Bernhard, Pusswald Josef, Pusswald Karl Staffel 0:11:33,227 0:48:53,393 0:00:56,710 0:11:28,769 0:12:12,336 1:25:04,435

13 279 Feldbacher Turboschnecken Staffel Herren Hofer Rene, Kickmeier Bernhard, Rath Günter Staffel 0:12:20,531 0:52:47,325 0:00:36,106 0:12:19,613 0:12:24,262 1:30:27,837

Staffel Mix

Pos Bib Fullname Class Verein Bewerb SwimTm WZ1BikeTm WZ2Tm Run1Tm Run2Tm TotalTm

1 285 SSK Werfen Staffel Mix Rinner Daniel, Holzmann Florian, Hafner-Holzmann Gerhild Staffel 0:07:43,770 0:41:47,972 0:00:33,984 0:11:42,441 0:12:38,699 1:14:26,866

2 289 Boutique Blue in Fürstenfeld Staffel Mix Thaller Ivon, Bajzek Gottfried, Krenn Günther Staffel 0:07:15,102 0:46:03,379 0:00:36,492 0:10:28,517 0:11:02,629 1:15:26,119

3 288 Die Vermessenen Staffel Mix Schalk Heidrun, Nestelberger Peter, Hörzer Wilhelm Staffel 0:10:17,988 0:45:46,079 0:00:39,295 0:11:15,844 0:11:48,009 1:19:47,215

4 283 Fidas Triathlon Team Staffel Mix Schattleitner Peter, Platzer Reingard, Schattleitner Heike Staffel 0:08:06,729 0:57:26,457 0:00:44,646 0:14:07,698 0:15:10,116 1:35:35,646

5 296 Karosseriebautechnik Grundmann Mixed Staffel Mix Incze Norbert, Talakovics Andreas, Grundmann Anika Staffel 0:11:05,017 0:57:10,460 0:00:49,632 0:14:25,023 0:15:02,441 1:38:32,573

6 281 Spargel-Racer Staffel Mix Mulderer Sabine, Mulderer Thomas, Merstallinger Alexandra Staffel 0:12:51,908 0:54:21,238 0:00:45,017 0:16:09,203 0:16:09,856 1:40:17,222
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